

City of Long Beach

## Legislation Details

File #:	18-1	068	Version:	1	Name:	PW - Redondo Ave and Anaheim	St. Intersection D4
Туре:	Cont	tract			Status:	CCIS	
File created:	10/1	8/2018			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	12/4	/2018			Final action:	12/4/2018	
Title:	Recommendation to authorize City Manager, or designee, to execute an amendment to Contract No. 34825 with Palp, Inc., dba Excel Paving Company, Long Beach, CA, to increase the contract authority by \$88,671, for a revised amount of \$428,527, with a 15 percent contingency in the amount of \$64,280, for a revised total contract amount not to exceed \$492,807, due to unforeseen conditions on the Redondo Avenue and Anaheim Street Intersection Improvements Project. (District 4)						
Sponsors:	Publ	ic Works					
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 120418-C-15sr.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	ion	Result
12/4/2018	1	City Cou	ncil		api	prove recommendation	Pass